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Name                                                                       Area of Specialisation 

   ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE 
 

Darren Thomas Baker Gender inequality in the workplace 
T: 01 716 4711   
E : xxx@ucd.ie 

Prof. Anthony Brabazon Finance, accounting, business research 
T: 353 1 716 4705    M: 087 262 2738   
E : anthony.brabazon@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Don Bredin                                                   Finance, carbon finance, energy & environmental finance 
T: 353 1 716 8833  M: 086 818 9869 
E: don.bredin@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Niamh Brennan                                            Corporate governance, financial reporting, forensic  
T: 353 1 716 4707  M: 087 757 5586 accounting & fraud  
E: niamh.brennan@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Julie Byrne                                                       Renewable energy, UK-Ireland trade and investment   
T: 353 1 716 8916  M: 086 840 5841   
E: julie.byrne@ucd.ie 
 
Assoc. Prof. Tom Conlon                                      Aviation finane, asset management, banking, financial crises,  
T: 353 1 716 8909  M: 086 371 8053 fintech, hedge funds, investments, risk management 
E: conlon.thomas@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. John Cotter                                                  Currency, derivative markets, financial economics, investment  
T: 353 1 716 8900  M: 087 273 3314 analysis, Irish export trade, personal and pension finance, real  
E: john.cotter@ucd.ie                                             estate finance,  volatility in equity markets  
 
Prof. Gerardine Doyle                                          Health care management, health literacy, taxation  
T: 353 1 716 4717   
E: gerardine.doyle@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Charles Garavan                                             Personal taxation, corporate taxation, taxation policy,  
M: 087 827 9069  EU taxation, international taxation 
E: charles.garavan@ucd.ie  
 
Prof. Andreas Hoepner                                        Asset management, climate finance, responsible investment  
M: 44 759 583 7714 and sustainable development, pension funds 
E: andreas.hoepner@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Richard McGee AI applications in finance, economic insights from  
E: richard.mcgee@ucd.ie predictions markets, empirical asset pricing 
 
Prof. Cal Muckley Carbon finance and corporate dividends marketing,  
T: 353 1 716 8091 econometric modelling, MBA programme 
E: cal.muckley@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Alessia Paccagnini                                           Central banks, econometrics, econometric modelling,  
M: 083 847 5213 macroeconomics, macro-finance, monetary policy 
E: alessia.paccagnini@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Valerio Poti                                                   Financial markets, investment and pension funds, hedge  
M: 087 689 6398 funds, trading strategies, risk management, financial instability  
E: valerio.poti@ucd.ie and stock market bubbles, banking regulation, currency 

markets, international banking and finance, derivatives, 
financial engineering, financial and economic forecasting 

 
Prof. Ronan Powell                                               Empirical corporate finance, which includes M&A, but mostly   
T: 353 1 716 8895 large international samples (i.e. cross-border deals), returns to  
E: ronan.powell@ucd.ie investment in innovation  
 
 



Name                                                                       Area of Specialisation 
 
Dr. Paul Ryan                                                        Finance 
T: 01 716 8829   
E: paul.j.ryan@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Anita Suurlaht                                                 Managing personal wealth  
M: 087 764 2636   
E: anita.suurlaht@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Tiffany Thng                                                    Corporate governance, IPO, operational risk, venture capital 
T: 01 716 8854  
E: tiffany.thng@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Eamonn Walsh                                             Equity (stock) valuation, international capital markets,  
T: 353 1 716 4700  M: 086 825 4661 accounting, finance, taxation, Brexit 
E: eamonn.walsh@ucd.ie 
 
  MARKETING 
 

Dr. Marius Claudy Eco-innovation, sustainability, consumer behaviour 
T: 353 1 716 8811  M: 083 007 8538 
E: marius.claudy@ucd.ie  
 
Prof. Susi Geiger                                                   Digital health, eHealth, healthcare markets, pharmaceutical   
T: 353 1 716 4813 M: 087 285 1770 markets, sales, participatory innovation, entrepreneurial  
E: susi.geiger@ucd.ie                                              marketing, fairness 
 
Prof. Mary Lambkin-Coyle                                   Marketing, branding, consumer trends, retailing, reputation 
T: 353 1 716 8806 M: 087 227 2435 management 
E: mary.lambkin@ucd.ie  
 
Prof. Damien McLoughlin                                     Marketing, branding, food/agri business 
T: 353 1 716 8890  M: 087 909 3278  
E: damien.mcloughlin@ucd.ie  
 
Dr. Penelope Muzanenhamo                                African consumer markets, business in Africa, Africapitalism,  
T: 353 1 716 4770 business-consumers and sustainable development 
E: penelope.muzanenhamo@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Andrea Prothero                                           Business & marketing ethics, sustainability, green marketing 
T: 353 1 716 8979  E: andrea.prothero@ucd.ie  
 
Dr. Geertje Schuitema                                         Sustainable consumer behaviour, policy acceptability,  
T: 353 1 716 8835 M: 085 151 8790 technology adoption 
E: geertje.schuitema@ucd.ie 
 
  INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS AND HUMAN RESOURCES 
 
Dr. María Jesús Belizón International human resource management in multinational  
T: 353 1 716 8975  E: maria.belizon@ucd.ie companies, expatriation and international assignments  
 
Prof. Roland Erne                                                  EU governance and employment relations, transnational trade   
T: 353 1 716 4746  M: 086 151 0888 unionism, future of work, international and comparative  
E: roland.erne@ucd.ie employment relations, Swiss, German, French, Italian, and 

Romanian employment relations 
 
Prof. John Geary                                                   Work and employment relations, industrial relations, labour  
T: 353 1 716 8826  M: 087 903 8339 markets, human resource management, doctoral studies  
E: john.geary@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. William Roche Industrial relations, human resource management, development  
T: 353 1 716 8855 in work and employment, conflict and conflict resolution at work  
E: bill.roche@ucd.ie  
 
 
 
 
 



Name                                                                       Area of Specialisation 
 
 
   MANAGEMENT 
 
Dr. Julia Backman                                                   Innovation, Leadership and Collaboration 
T: 01 716 8010   
E: julia.backmann@ucd.ie                                       
 
Mr. Stephen Boyle                                                  Negotiation 
T: 01 716 8852  M: 086 821 5311 
E: stephen.boyle@ucd.ie                                         
 
Dr. Orla Byrne                                                        Entrepreneurship, small business management, enterprise  
T: 01 716 4735                                                     policy, business failure  
E: orla.byrne@ucd.ie                                               
 
Dr. John Cassidy                                                   Chinese foreign investment, globalisation    
T: 01 716 4831   
E: john.cassidy@ucd.ie   
 
Prof. Rosa Chun                                                    Corporate reputation crisis, ethics, ranking, Korea, China,  
T: 353 1 716 8951 M: 087 359 3591 Apple, Samsung, retail  
E: rosa.chun@ucd.ie 
 
Dr. Alessio Cozzolino                                             Technological change and strategy, business model innovation,  
T: 353 1 716 4745                                                digital media  
E: alessio.cozzolino@ucd.ie                                     
 
Assoc. Prof. Jacob Eisenberg                                Cross-cultural management, cultural and ethnic diversity,  
T: 353 1 716 4774 cultural and emotional intelligence, mindfulness and creativity  

E: jacob.eisenberg@ucd.ie at work, learning in organisations  
 

Prof. Brian Fynes Supply chain management 
T: 353 1 716 8841  M: 087 225 2210 
E: brian.fynes@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Pat Gibbons                                                 Business strategy, leadership & competitiveness 
T: 353 1 716 8816   
E: pat.gibbons@ucd.ie  
 
Assoc. Prof. Maeve Houlihan                               Organisational behaviour & change, workplace issues, employee  
T: 353 1 716 4725  perspectives, management education & experiential learning,  
E: maeve.a.houlihan@ucd.ie dignity at work, fun at work, migrant worker experience, interim 

management  
 
Prof. Donna Marshall                                            Supply chains; food, fashion, electronics, purchasing,  
M: 086 382 0559 procurement, food supply chains, fashion supply chains,   
E: donna.marshall@ucd.ie electronics supply chains, supply chain transparency, supply 

chain sustainability, supply chain ethics  
 
Assoc. Prof. Rory O'Shea                                      Technology, innovation, entrepreneurship  
T: 353 1 716 4715  M: 087 742 4452  
E: rory.oshea@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Mark Pagell                                                  Sustainability, supply chain management, green production,  
T: 353 1 716 8851  E: mark.pagell@ucd.ie worker safety 
 
Asst. Prof. Luca Pistilli                                         Technology management, telecommunication, information  
E. luca.pistilli@ucd.ie systems and cyber-security 
 
Prof. Karan Sonpar                                               Leadership, winning in emerging markets, strategic  
M: 087 246 6692  E: karan.sonpar@ucd.ie decision-making  
 
Asst. Professor Konstantinos Stouras                  Crowdsourcing, digital transformation, online communities and  
E: konstantinos.stouras@ucd.ie                              technology management 
 
Dr. Virpi Turkulainen                                              Management of global operations, organisation design,  
M: 086 893 0451  E: virpi.turkulainen@ucd.ie       project management 
 
 
 



Name                                                                       Area of Specialisation 
 
 
   MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
 

Dr. Paula Carroll                                                    Secure Clean Fair Energy Transition; Low Carbon Renewable  
T: 353 1 716 4776                                                Energy Systems; Women in Academia; Business Analytics and   
E: paula.carroll@ucd.ie                                           Operations Research  
 
Dr. Paul Ennis                                                       Bitcoin, Ethereum, blockchain technology 
M: 085 767 6738    
E: paul.ennis@ucd.ie  
 
Mr. Matthias Glowatz                                           eBusiness, digital and social media, innovation through ICT 
T: 353 1 716 4736  M: 087 982 2822  
E: matthias.glowatz@ucd.ie 
 
Mr. Allen Higgins                                                    Design practice, software innovation & e-Government/ 
T: 353 1  716 4775  M: 087 612 1735                 industry systems  
E: allen.higgins@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Donncha Kavanagh                                       Information and organisation, innovation, creativity and  
T: 353 1 716 4751   M: 087 6411040                  change, cryptocurrencies, play. 
E: donncha.kavanagh@ucd.ie                                  
 
Assoc. Prof. Peter Keenan                                     Business analytics, spatial techniques in business 
T: 353 1 716 4272   
E: peter.keenan@ucd.ie 
 
Prof. Séamas Kelly                                                 IT and social/organisational change, digital innovation and  
T: 353 1 716 4728  M: 087 979 5078                  datafication, change management and its politics, knowledge  
E: seamas.kelly@ucd.ie                                          work and organisational learning, IT-enabled collaboration and 
                                                                             virtual/distributed working 
 
Dr. Michael MacDonnell                                        Management information systems, management science,  
T: 353 1 716 4770  E: michael@ucd.ie                  electronic commerce, networking, business process mgmt. 
 
Dr. Seán McGarraghy                                             Business analytics, operations research, natural computing  
T: 353 1 716 4734                                                       including genetic algorithms, combinatorial optimisation,  
E: sean.mcgarraghy@ucd.ie                                    network algorithms, supply chain management, blockchain and 
                                                                             cryptocurrencies  

 
Dr. Gianluca Miscione                                           Organisation, innovation and development, information  
T: 353 1 716 4835                                                infrastructures, qualitative and mixed research methodologies,  
E: gianluca.miscione@ucd.ie                                  trust and social capital in the domains of currencies, planning 
                                                                             and health care 
 
Dr. Miguel Nicolau                                                 Evolutionary algorithms, machine learning, data modelling,   
T: 353 1 716 4741                                                real-world applications, data processing, programming for  
E: miguel.nicolau@ucd.ie                                       business analytics 
 
Prof. Michael O'Neill                                             Business analytics, natural computing, evolutionary  
T: 353 1 716 8048                                                       computation, smart systems, machine learning, artificial  
E: m.oneill@ucd.ie                                                        intelligence 
 
Prof. Quinn Dupont                                               Cybersecurity risk and management, information ethics,   
T: 01 716 4842.  M: +1 (719) 297-3749                 blockchain, cryptocurrency, digital governance, digital innovation 
E: quinn.dupont@ucd.ie 
                                                                                          
 
  CORPORATE GOVERNANCE 
 
Dr. Eleanor O’Higgins                                           Business ethics, business in society, corporate governance,  
T: 353 1 716 8968  M: 086 242 9749 strategic management 
E: eleanor.ohiggins@ucd.ie 
 


